
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002606-2022 

Contract

Integrated Domestic Abuse and Substance Misuse
Model (IDAS) - Procuring a Delivery Partner

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002606

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a401  

Published 28 January 2022, 6:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar and Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street

REDCAR

TS101RT

Contact

Michelle Gray

Email

michelle.gray@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1642771257

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002606-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002606-2022
mailto:michelle.gray@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Domestic Abuse and Substance Misuse Model (IDAS) - Procuring a Delivery
Partner

Reference number

DN536367

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council requires a Partner to co-develop and deliver a community based Integrated
Domestic Abuse and Substance Misuse (IDAS) Model to include services for domestic abuse
and substance misuse. This will include support and capacity building, engagement, early
intervention, prevention, recovery coordination, family and carer support, community
recovery support, peer support, clinical treatment, retention; through care; after care;
relapse prevention care; relapse prevention and training. It is expected that the service will
also work collaboratively with the Council's Housing Advice and Information Team.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £17,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC12 - South Teesside

Main site or place of performance

Redcar and Cleveland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council requires a Partner to co-develop and deliver a community based Integrated
Domestic Abuse and Substance Misuse (IDAS) Model to include services for domestic abuse
and substance misuse. This will include support and capacity building, engagement, early
intervention, prevention, recovery coordination, family and carer support, community
recovery support, peer support, clinical treatment, retention; through care; after care;
relapse prevention care; relapse prevention and training. It is expected that the service will
also work collaboratively with the Council's Housing Advice and Information Team.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-007312

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Integrated Domestic Abuse and Substance Misuse Model (IDAS) - Procuring a Delivery
Partner

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/007312-2021


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

We Are With You

Part Lower Ground Floor Gate House, 1-3 St John's Square

Greater London

EC1M 4DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £19,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £17,200,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar and Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street

Redcar

TS10 1RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar and Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street

Redcar

TS10 1RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk
http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar and Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street

Redcar

TS10 1RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-16T04:22:10+0100
	TCPDF




